
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

19 

20 

L.D. 2199 

(Filing No. S- 7?J) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

131ST LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "4 "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 935, 
L.D. 2199, "An Act to Ensure Subsidy Reimbursements and Emergency Financial 
Assistance for Certain Child Care Providers" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 2. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1, 2025.' 

Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
section number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment adds an effective date of July 1, 2025 and strikes the appropriations 
and allocations section of Committee Amendment "A." 

SPONSORED BY: __ /fo1. __ 1 ....... /b----"---'.f_l.A.,\.._____;_j""'"',.u;..__ __ _ 

(Senator ROTUNDO, M.) 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

Page 1 - 131LR2825(04) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 05/08/24 feae 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 2199 LR 2825(04) 

An Act to Ensure Subsidy Reimbursements for Certain Child Care Providers 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ''.tt' to Committee Amendment "A"(5-773') 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 
Projections 
FY 2025-26 

Projections 
FY 2026-27 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

$0 

$0 

($3,639,021) $0 $0 

($3,639,021) $0 $0 

This amendment removes the one-time General Fund appropriation to the Department of Health and Human Services 
of $3,639,021 in fiscal year 2024-25 for required technology upgrades which are now funded in PL 2023 c.643 Part 
RRR. The amendment also adds an effective date of July 1, 2025. 

LR2825(04) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




