MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



2	Date: 5/9/24 (Filing No. S-773)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.			
4	STATE OF MAINE			
5	SENATE			
6	131ST LEGISLATURE			
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION			
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 935, L.D. 2199, "An Act to Ensure Subsidy Reimbursements and Emergency Financial Assistance for Certain Child Care Providers"			
11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following:			
12	'Sec. 2. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1, 2025.'			
13 14	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.			
15	SUMMARY			
16 17	This amendment adds an effective date of July 1, 2025 and strikes the appropriations and allocations section of Committee Amendment "A."			
18	SPONSORED BY: M. Rotudo			
19	(Senator ROTUNDO, M.)			
20	COUNTY: Androscoggin			

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1 - 131LR2825(04)



131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2199

LR 2825(04)

An Act to Ensure Subsidy Reimbursements for Certain Child Care Providers

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" (5-773)

Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Projections FY 2025-26	Projections FY 2026-27
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	(\$3,639,021)	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	(\$3,639,021)	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment removes the one-time General Fund appropriation to the Department of Health and Human Services of \$3,639,021 in fiscal year 2024-25 for required technology upgrades which are now funded in PL 2023 c.643 Part RRR. The amendment also adds an effective date of July 1, 2025.